by Karen Parnell, Manager
Automotive Product Marketing
Xilinx, Inc.
Today’s consumers demand the comforts of
home and the productivity of the office
when they drive. They also want the latest in
information and safety systems for their cars.

FPGA TJ = 0 to +85 TJ = -40 to +100 TJ = -40 to +125
CPLD TA = 0 to +70 TA = -40 to +85 TA = -40 to +125
Q Grade Ordering Information
XCxxxXL – 5yyyQ
XCR = CoolRunner XPLA3
XC95 = XC9500 CPLDs
XC2S = Spartan-II
XCS = Spartan-XL
XL = 3.3V
XV = 2.5V
Package Type
VQ = VQFP
TQ = TQFP
PQ = PQFP
FG = Fine Pitch BGA
FT = Fine Pitch Thin BGA
XC9500XL
CoolRunner XPLA3
CoolRunner-II
Macrocell Count = Speed Grade
(ns for CPLDs)
Temperature Range
Q = -40ºC to +125ºC
(Ambient for CPLDs)
(Junction for FPGAs)
Table 1 - IQ temperature range
Device Family Availability
Spartan-XL (3.3V)
NOW - XCS05XL, XCS10XL,
XCS20XL, XCS30XL, XCS40XL
XC9500XL  (3.3V) NOW - XC9536XL, XC9572XL
CoolRunner XPLA3 (3.3V) Q3 - 02
Spartan-II (2.5V) Q3 - 02